
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:100
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014
PROMOTIONAL SCHEME FOR PETROLEUM COMPANIES
Singh Dr. Nepal

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has launched any promotional scheme of foreign companies for oil exploration in India to boost the production of oil and gas in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposed scheme is likely to be launched?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a): No, sir

(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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